


MA1295/1296

Single and double needle post-bed 

               sewing machine with unison feed

AREAS OF APPLICATION

Sewing of medium-heavy materials, e.g. furniture and car upholstery, leather clothing, leather goods, etc.

SPECIAL FEATURES

●  Unobstructed view of the stitching area

●  The post-bed design is ideal for handling shaped parts before or after they 

are closed

●  Trouble-free stitching over cross-seams with no difference in stitch length, 

due to the alternating top feed with 7 mm stroke

●  Accurate and consistent stitch formation on all materials, up to thread sizes 

of 15/3-ply, synth.

●  Uncomplicated mechanical system guarantees perfect 

function

●  Built-in bobbin winder within operator’s view

● Large vertical hook with 60% more thread capacity than

conventional hooks

● Protection of the hook against thread jamming by built-in and easy-to-handle overload clutch as 

standard equipment

●  High sewing output and easy operation due to time- and cost-saving work aids, such as:

 - Thread trimmer

 - Automatic presser foot lift

 - Back tacking mechanism

 - Needle positioning mechanism

●  Large fabric clearance of 14 mm for easier loading and removal of the work piece

●  As an alternative available with a long stitch (up to 11 mm) for rustic stitching

ed 

on feed

arts before or after they 

erence in stitch length, 

erials, up to thread sizes 

ect

han

uilt-in and easy-to-handle overload clutch as 



TECHNICAL DATA 

Stitch type

Max. sewing speed

Fabric clearance

Top feed Stroke

Needle Size

Needle system

Usable thread size

Model

Clear workspace

Motor

Bedplate dimensions

Net weight

Gross weight

Carton dimensions

Effective balance wheel dia.

301 (lockstitch)

1295: 1,900 s.p.m

1295-6/37: 2,200 s.p.m

1296: 1,800 s.p.m

14 mm

7 mm

110-180

134-35

15/3-ply

C

270 x 270 mm

0.55 kW

518 x 177 mm

approx. 56 kg

approx. 64 kg

80 x 71 x 31 cm

90 mm

SUBCLASSES & WORK AIDS 

For plain seaming operations

Part set for binding, with balcony shaped needle plate for sewing convex-shaped work 

pieces (Binding attachment required as extra)

Fancy- and top-stitching operations, also on one-sided bulky cross-seams;

compensating presser with seam guide, tape guide from below

Fancy- and top-stitching operations, also on one-sided bulky cross-seams;

compensating presser, pneumatically operated, engageable middle seam guide and 

tape guide from below

Thread trimmer

Automatic presser foot lift and back tacking (a pneumatic air filter / regulator is 

required)

- 6/01

- 17/01-940/01

- 63/14

- 63/15

- 900/56

- 911/97

This machine is equipped with finger-guard, belt- and take-up lever guards as standard.



Developed
IN GERMANY

Low Voltage
Directive

Number 
1674

Directive

Number 
1674

Machine

German Headquater
Tribonia Intl. 

GmbH Taunusstraße 5, 65183 Wiesbaden, Germany

Mauser Spezial
Pfaff Industrial (Taicang) Co., Ltd.

Int’l Tele: +86 512 5328 3297
Hot Line:     (0512) 5328 3224

www.mauser-spezial.com
info@mauser-spezial.com

A20 Foreign Industrial Park No. 105 East Shanghai Road
215400 Taicang, Jiangsu, PRC

Standard Supply 
Program

Thread trimmer
 -900/56

Automatic 
presser foot lift and 
backtacking -911/97

Four-motion 
drop feed

Needle 
gauge

1295-6/01 CLMN

1295-6/01 CLPMN

1295-6/01-900/56 CLMN

1295-6/01-900/56 CLPMN

1295-6/01-900/56-911/97 CLPMN

1295-17/01-650/03-940/01 CLMN

1295-6/01-911/97 CLPM N11

1296-6/01 CL x 3.2 PMN

1296-6/01 CL x 6.0 MN

1296-6/01 CL x 10.0 MN

1296-6/01 CL x 10.0 PMN

1296-6/01-900/56 CL x 3.2 PMN

1296-6/01-900/56-911/97 CL x 3.2 MN

1296-6/01-900/56-911/97 CL x 4.8 PMN

1296-6/01-900/56-911/97 CL x 6.0 PMN

1296-6/01-900/56 CL x 10.0 MN

1296-6/01-900/56 CL x 10.0 PMN

1296-6/01-900/56-911/97 CL x 10.0 MN

1296-63/14-900/56 CL x 8.0 PMN

1296-63/15-900/56-911/97 CL x 6.0 MN

1296-63/15-900/56 CL x 8.0 MN

1296-63/15-911/97 CL x 10.0 PM N11

1296-63/15-911/97 CL x 12.0 PM N11

3.2

6.0

10.0

10.0

3.2

3.2

4.8

6.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

8.0

6.0

8.0

10.0

12.0

C =For medium to heavy materials                          L =Leather                                                                          S =Fabric          
M=Overload clutch for protection of the hook    N=Max. stitch length 6mm (forward / reverse)      P =Four-Motion-Drop-Feed


	MA129596-01
	MA129596-02
	MA129596-03
	MA129596-04

