



Single and double needle post-bed sewing machine with unison feed

MA1295/1296

Single and double needle post-bed sewing machine with unison feed

























- Unobstructed view of the stitching area
- The post-bed design is ideal for handling shaped parts before or after they are closed
- Trouble-free stitching over cross-seams with no difference in stitch length, due to the alternating top feed with 7 mm stroke
- Accurate and consistent stitch formation on all materials, up to thread sizes of 15/3-ply, synth.
- Uncomplicated mechanical system guarantees perfect function
- Built-in bobbin winder within operator's view
- Large vertical hook with 60% more thread capacity than conventional hooks
- Protection of the hook against thread jamming by built-in and easy-to-handle overload clutch as standard equipment
- High sewing output and easy operation due to time- and cost-saving work aids, such as:
 - Thread trimmer
 - Automatic presser foot lift
 - Back tacking mechanism
 - Needle positioning mechanism
- Large fabric clearance of 14 mm for easier loading and removal of the work piece
- As an alternative available with a long stitch (up to 11 mm) for rustic stitching

AREAS OF APPLICATION

Sewing of medium-heavy materials, e.g. furniture and car upholstery, leather clothing, leather goods, etc.

SUBCLASSES & WORK AIDS

- 6/01	For plain seaming operations
- 17/01-940/01	Part set for binding, with balcony shaped needle plate for sewing convex-shaped work
	pieces (Binding attachment required as extra)
- 63/14	Fancy- and top-stitching operations, also on one-sided bulky cross-seams;
	compensating presser with seam guide, tape guide from below
- 63/15	Fancy- and top-stitching operations, also on one-sided bulky cross-seams;
	compensating presser, pneumatically operated, engageable middle seam guide and
	tape guide from below
- 900/56	Thread trimmer
- 911/97	Automatic presser foot lift and back tacking (a pneumatic air filter / regulator is
	required)

TECHNICAL DATA

Stitch type	301 (lockstitch)
	1295: 1,900 s.p.m
Max. sewing speed	1295-6/37: 2,200 s.p.m
	1296: 1,800 s.p.m
Fabric clearance	14 mm
Top feed Stroke	7 mm
Needle Size	110-180
Needle system	134-35
Usable thread size	15/3-ply
Model	С
Clear workspace	270 x 270 mm
Motor	0.55 kW
Bedplate dimensions	518 x 177 mm
Net weight	approx. 56 kg
Gross weight	approx. 64 kg
Carton dimensions	80 x 71 x 31 cm
Effective balance wheel dia.	90 mm

This machine is equipped with finger-guard, belt- and take-up lever guards as standard.







Standard Supply Program	Thread trimmer -900/56	Automatic presser foot lift and backtacking -911/97	Four-motion drop feed	Needle gauge
1295-6/01 CLMN				
1295-6/01 CLPMN			•	
1295-6/01-900/56 CLMN	•			
1295-6/01-900/56 CLPMN	•		•	•
1295-6/01-900/56-911/97 CLPMN	•	•	•	
1295-17/01-650/03-940/01 CLMN				
1295-6/01-911/97 CLPM N11		•	•	
1296-6/01 CL x 3.2 PMN			•	3.2
1296-6/01 CL x 6.0 MN				6.0
1296-6/01 CL x 10.0 MN				10.0
1296-6/01 CL x 10.0 PMN			•	10.0
1296-6/01-900/56 CL x 3.2 PMN	•		•	3.2
1296-6/01-900/56-911/97 CL x 3.2 MN				3.2
1296-6/01-900/56-911/97 CL x 4.8 PMN	•		•	4.8
1296-6/01-900/56-911/97 CL x 6.0 PMN	•		•	6.0
1296-6/01-900/56 CL x 10.0 MN	•			10.0
1296-6/01-900/56 CL x 10.0 PMN	•		•	10.0
1296-6/01-900/56-911/97 CL x 10.0 MN	•	•		10.0
1296-63/14-900/56 CL x 8.0 PMN			•	8.0
1296-63/15-900/56-911/97 CL x 6.0 MN	•	•		6.0
1296-63/15-900/56 CL x 8.0 MN	•			8.0
1296-63/15-911/97 CL x 10.0 PM N11		•	•	10.0
1296-63/15-911/97 CL x 12.0 PM N11			•	12.0

C =For medium to heavy materials L =Leather S =Fabric
M=Overload clutch for protection of the hook N=Max. stitch length 6mm (forward / reverse) P =Four-Motion-Drop-Feed

German Headquater

GmbH Taunusstraße 5, 65183 Wiesbaden, Germany





Mauser Spezial

Number 1674

Pfaff Industrial (Taicang) Co., Ltd.

A20 Foreign Industrial Park No. 105 East Shanghai Road 215400 Taicang, Jiangsu, PRC

Hot Line: (0512) 5328 3224 www.mauser-spezial.com info@mauser-spezial.com